of these securities would be expected to decrease; conversely, in a decreasing interest rate environment, the estimated fair value of these
securities would be expected to increase.  As market volatility increases or liquidity decreases, the fair value of our investments may be
adversely impacted.

Real Estate Market Risk

  We own assets secured by real property and may own real property directly in the future.  Residential property values are subject to
volatility and may be affected adversely by a number of factors, including, but not limited to, national, regional and local economic conditions
(which may be adversely affected by industry slowdowns and other factors); local real estate conditions (such as an oversupply of housing);
changes or continued weakness in specific industry segments; construction quality, age and design; demographic factors; and retroactive
changes to building or similar codes. In addition, decreases in property values reduce the value of the collateral and the potential proceeds
available to a borrower to repay our loans, which could also cause us to suffer losses.

Change in Interest Rate

Projected Percentage
Change in Net Interest

 Income

Projected Percentage
Change in Portfolio

Value
-75 Basis Points   (11.31 %)   3.58 %
-50 Basis Points   (8.77 %)   2.41 %
-25 Basis Points   (6.24 %)   1.22 %
Base Interest Rate   -   -
+25 Basis Points   1.18 %   (1.24 %)
+50 Basis Points   1.63 %   (2.50 %)
+75 Basis Points   2.08 %   (3.79 %)

49

Risk Management

To the extent consistent with maintaining our REIT status, we seek to manage risk exposure to protect our portfolio of residential
mortgage loans, RMBS, and other assets and related debt against the effects of major interest rate changes. We generally seek to manage our
risk by:

   Our efforts to manage our assets and liabilities are concerned with the timing and magnitude of the re-pricing of assets and
liabilities.  We attempt to control risks associated with interest rate movements.  Methods for evaluating interest rate risk include an analysis of